Private Charter serviced by Kanga

Mallala to Two Wells Campus

Schedule

The Mid North region is serviced daily by Kanga for use by Xavier College students
only. Students must hail the bus as it approaches,
and be at the pick-up point 5 minutes before the bus is due.

Departs Two Wells

Mallala

Two Wells

XAVIER COLLEGE PO Box 1566, Gawler SA 5118 E info@xavier.catholic.edu.au

Travels down Mallala Road

Left onto Gallipoli Road

Right onto Curnow Road (220 Curnow Road)
Stops corner Curnow Road and Hill Road
Continues Curnow Road/Hill Road

Right onfo Feltwell Road

Left onto Cameron Terrace (Railway Crossing
sign)

Right onfo Dublin Road

Right onto Balaklava Road, immediate left
onto Wasleys Road

Stops opposite Post Office
Right onto Marshman Road
Left onto Redbanks Road

Right onto Germantown Road, stops corner
Paddy’s Bridge Road

Stops 1560 Germantown Road
Continues Germantown Road
Right onto Verner Road

Left ontfo Mallala Road

Benjamin Franklin Boulevard Bus Zone, outside

Two Wells Campus

T 08 8521 4500 W xavier.catholic.edu.au ABN 16 096 753 010

7:55
7:56

7:57

8:00

8:08

8:10

8:30

3:47
3:46

3:43

3:29

3:27

3115

Fares

Students will need a BusMinder card to catch this bus.

The services are supported through a subsidy from the College
to keep fares as low as possible. Tickets may be purchased

via the Qkr! app. Term passes must be purchased prior to the
commencement of each term. Casual seats are limited to
availability and must be purchased prior to travel.

$5.00 $8.00
Term Passes

All Term Passes include the supply of a BusMinder card, the
card does not need to be purchased separately.

Term1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4
All Years $220.00 $200.00 $200.00 $160.00
Year 12 $220.00 $200.00 $200.00 $40.00
Term1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4
All Years $110.00 $100.00 $100.00 $80.00
Year 12 $110.00 $100.00 $100.00 $20.00

November 2024



