# Mallala - Two Wells

Private Charter serviced by Kanga

#### Mallala to Two Wells Campus

## **Schedule**

The Mid North region is serviced daily by Kanga for use by Xavier College students only. Students must hail the bus as it approaches, and be at the pick-up point 5 minutes before the bus is due.

Town	Route/Pick Up Locations	AM	PM
Departs Two Wells	Travels down Mallala Road		
	Left onto Gallipoli Road		
	Right onto Curnow Road (220 Curnow Road)	7:55	3:47
	Stops corner Curnow Road and Hill Road	7:56	3:46
	Continues Curnow Road/Hill Road		
	Right onto Feltwell Road		
	Left onto Cameron Terrace (Railway Crossing sign)	7:57	3:43
	Right onto Dublin Road		
	Right onto Balaklava Road, immediate left onto Wasleys Road		
Mallala	Stops opposite Post Office	8:00	3:30
	Right onto Marshman Road		
	Left onto Redbanks Road		
	Right onto Germantown Road, stops corner Paddy's Bridge Road	8:08	3:29
	Stops 1560 Germantown Road	8:10	3:27
	Continues Germantown Road		
	Right onto Verner Road		
	Left onto Mallala Road		
Two Wells	Benjamin Franklin Boulevard Bus Zone, outside Two Wells Campus	8:30	3:15

### **Fares**

Students will need a BusMinder card to catch this bus.

The services are supported through a subsidy from the College to keep fares as low as possible. Tickets may be purchased via the Qkr! app. Term passes must be purchased prior to the commencement of each term. Casual seats are limited to availability and must be purchased prior to travel.

Casual Fare	BusMinder card
\$5.00	\$8.00

#### **Term Passes**

All Term Passes include the supply of a BusMinder card, the card does not need to be purchased separately.

cara does not need to be purchased separately.						
Day Pass						
	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4		
All Years	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$160.00		
Year 12	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$40.00		
	А	M or PM Pas	is			
	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4		
All Years	<b>Term 1</b> \$110.00	Term 2 \$100.00	<b>Term 3</b> \$100.00	<b>Term 4</b> \$80.00		
All Years Year 12						
	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$80.00		
	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$80.00		
	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$80.00		